

RFP Evaluation Guidelines

This is intended to offer guidance when a formal solicitation is being evaluated.

- a. Fairness and Integrity. All evaluations shall be conducted in an impartial, objective, and professional manner and the same level of effort shall be extended to the evaluation of each vendor's proposal.
- b. Understanding of the Project. Each member of the evaluation committee shall obtain a comprehensive understanding of the project including, but not limited to, familiarity with the requirements.
- c. Attendance. **Committee members shall attend all meetings of the committee, including interviews with the proposers, if conducted, and shall participate in off-site visits, if scheduled.** Additional

Confidentiality

- a. Committee members shall not communicate with individuals other than their supervisor, an EO/DH or others as directed by their manager, outside of the evaluation committee on the nature or content of the evaluation panel, or individual opinions about the proposers or the project being evaluated. **NOTE: Pricing will not be released until an award has been made. If you share this information with any of the**
- b. Committee members shall not communicate with proposers about a project outside of any scheduled and sanctioned evaluation activity, without the knowledge and approval of Purchasing. If any member

Conflicts of Interest

Individuals may not participate as a member of a committee if the member or a relative, or step- relative, of said member has a personal interest in any company that may submit a proposal or if it could be

ally, committee members shall not discuss an evaluation with one another unless all members are present or subcommittees are formed. Committee members may also be requested to attend a pre-propc

nber of an evaluation committee has any reason to contact one or more proposers participating in a formal solicitation, even if the matter is not directly or indirectly related to this project, the nature and re

: perceived that the member can offer an unfair advantage to one company over another. Should a conflict of interest which meets these criteria be identified during an evaluation, the Purchasing Agent sha

ill be notified immediately, and the member shall step down from the committee. A relative is defined as a spouse, partner in a civil union or domestic partnership, parent, child, grandparent, grandchild, sib

ibling, cousin, aunt, uncle, niece and nephew of the employee or of the employee's spouse or partner in a civil union or domestic partnership.

Evaluation Component	Max Points	Dig Deep Excavation	Environmental Restoration	TFR Enterprises	WS Reclamation
Project Cost	50	13	19	21	16
<i>Total Parcel Cost (assuming foundations)</i>		\$ 186,523	\$ 127,143	\$ 120,107	\$ 150,048
<i>Project cost will be assigned a preliminary score proportional to the lowest parcel cost in which lowest cost will initially be assigned maximum points and high total cost rate sheet, overall value to the County, quality of goods/services bid, availability of goods/services bid, and adaptability of goods/services bid. You should</i>					
<i>Total Project Cost w/DMS</i>		\$ 199,042,027.70	\$ 135,874,342.08	\$ 128,426,348.04	\$ 161,281,486.00
Timeline for Project Schedule	20	4	7	7	7
<i>No. of months for schedule (incl. foundations)</i>		18	9	10	9
<i>Project schedule will be assigned a preliminary score proportional to the shortest schedule in which shortest duration will receive maximum points and longest duration will receive minimum points. The project schedule to normalize the</i>					
Past Experience with Similar Projects	20	1	5	3	0
<i>Number of wildfire debris removal projects</i>		0.5	2.0	1.0	0.0
<i>Past Experience will be assigned a preliminary score proportional to the highest number of wildfire debris removal projects.</i>					
References	10	3	6	5	3
<i>Evaluate this factor based interviews with references. For no response, deduct 5 points.</i>					
Total	100	21	38	35	27

KDF Enterprises	AshBritt	Ceres Environmental	DRC Emergency	Looks Great Services	Odin Construction	ECC Constructors
47	47	34	50	41	27	41
\$ 52,046	\$ 52,930	\$ 72,155	\$ 49,336	\$ 60,329	\$ 90,944	\$ 60,538

ist is assigned minimum points. From there, evaluators should evaluate and apply, if appropriate, the following considerations: cost reasonableness, accuracy of document (i.e. describe in writing) the basis for any point change. Please utilize the Lowest Total Cost field to the left to enter the lowest cost roll up.

\$ 56,023,294.58	\$ 56,554,990.00	\$ 77,116,921.10	\$ 53,041,116.89	\$ 64,461,222.00	\$ 97,401,987.76	\$ 64,912,924.11
------------------	------------------	------------------	------------------	------------------	------------------	------------------

7	10	13	17	17	7	17
9	6.4	5	4	4	9.5	4

ion receives minimum points. Please utilize the Lowest Timeline field to enter the shortest duration in months. Review committee removed weather delays from the schedules across the board.

4	6	11	15	0	20	18
1.5	2.5	4.5	6.0	0.0	8.0	7.0

lebris removal projects of similar size and scope from 1-20 with 20 the highest and 1 the lowest.

3	3	9	9	3	3	9
---	---	---	---	---	---	---

points. No reference or no info provided from reference, use zero points.

61	66	68	91	60	57	84
----	----	----	----	----	----	----

Lowest Total Cost	Lowest Timeline (Months)
-------------------	--------------------------

49263

3.33333

8

Dig Deep Excavation

	Description	Est quantity per parcel or units	Unit price	
1	Disaster Debris Removal Crews	20	\$ 7,187.50	Per Crew
2	Debris Management Site (DMS) Management	1	\$ 1,000.00	Per CY
3	Scale Set-up (if needed)	1	\$ 500.00	Per Scale
4	Inspection Tower	6	\$ 1,550.00	Per Tower
5	Scissor Lift	6	\$ 1,400.00	Per Lift
6	DMS Closure	1	\$ 2,300.00	Per DMS
7	Per Parcel Debris, Ash, Vegetative, and Incidental Soil	89	\$ 152.90	Per Parcel
8	Per Parcel Concrete Removal without fill	40	\$ 368.00	Per Parcel
9	Per Parcel Concrete Removal with fill	81	\$ 368.00	Per Parcel
10	Per Parcel Metal Removal	79	\$ 185.00	Per Parcel
11	Per Parcel Asbestos Removal and Disposal	39	\$ 374.00	Per Parcel
12	Per Parcel Soil Removal, Re-Scrape, Disposal as needed	50	\$ 152.00	Per Parcel
13	Vehicles Abatement	1,336	\$ 300.00	Per Vehicle
14	Hazard Trees removed 6-12"	1	\$ 1,100.00	Per Tree
15	Hazard Trees removed 12.1-24"	1	\$ 1,600.00	Per Tree
16	Hazard Trees removed 24.1-36"	1	\$ 2,300.00	Per Tree
17	Hazard Trees removed 36.1"+	1	\$ 2,900.00	Per Tree
18	Hazard Limbs (2"+ in diameter)	1	\$ 600.00	Per Tree
19	Stumps (24"+ in diameter)	1	\$ 1,800.00	Per Stump
20	Unit Rate for Debris, Ash, and Incidental Soil Disposal	89	\$ 440.00	At Cost
21a	Unit Rate for Concrete and brick disposal/recycling	81	\$ 440.00	At Cost
21b	Unit Rate for Reinforced Concrete disposa/recycling	81		At Cost
22	Unit Rate for Metal Recycling (include rebate if applicable)	9	\$ 440.00	At Cost Per Ton
23	Unit Rate for Vegetative Debris Disposal	10	\$ 440.00	At Cost
24	Appliances with CFCs	1	\$ 210.00	At Cost
25	E-Waste	10	\$ 0.80	At Cost Per Pound

Per Parcel w/o Fill Total
Per Parcel w/Fill Total
DMS Total Cost
Sub-Total Project Cost
Total w/DMS

Best & Final Offer

7a County
7b Superior
7c Louisville
7 Original Rate Sheet

Committee Notes:

Per Parcel Best & Final

County
 Superior
 Louisville
AVG PER PARCEL:

Review committee voted unanimously to eliminate due to not enough info in the pr capacity, and lack of relevant experience. Not enough good references. Submitted v

Environmental Restoration

Total	Est quantity per parcel or units	Unit price		Total
\$ 143,750.00	20	\$ 42,571.13	Per Crew	\$ 851,422.60
\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 18.26	Per CY	\$ 18.26
\$ 500.00	1	\$ 51,218.01	Per Scale	\$ 51,218.01
\$ 9,300.00	6	\$ 8,608.28	Per Tower	\$ 51,649.68
\$ 8,400.00	6	\$ 5,903.52	Per Lift	\$ 35,421.12
\$ 2,300.00	1	\$ 74,894.93	Per DMS	\$ 74,894.93
\$ 13,608.10	89	\$ 500.87	Per Parcel	\$ 44,577.43
\$ 14,720.00	40	\$ 266.85	Per Parcel	\$ 10,674.00
\$ 29,808.00	81	\$ 184.19	Per Parcel	\$ 14,919.39
\$ 14,615.00	79	\$ 126.25	Per Parcel	\$ 9,973.75
\$ 14,586.00	39	\$ 776.88	Per Parcel	\$ 30,298.32
\$ 7,600.00	50	\$ 250.21	Per Parcel	\$ 12,510.50
\$ 375.63	1,336	\$ 1,104.91	Per Vehicle	\$ 1,383.47
\$ 1,100.00	1	\$ 1,308.71	Per Tree	\$ 1,308.71
\$ 1,600.00	1	\$ 2,616.77	Per Tree	\$ 2,616.77
\$ 2,300.00	1	\$ 3,999.04	Per Tree	\$ 3,999.04
\$ 2,900.00	1	\$ 5,151.45	Per Tree	\$ 5,151.45
\$ 600.00	1	\$ 461.57	Per Tree	\$ 461.57
\$ 1,800.00	1	\$ 2,184.62	Per Stump	\$ 2,184.62
\$ 39,160.00	89	\$ 30.00	At Cost	\$ 2,670.00
\$ 35,640.00	81	\$ -	At Cost	\$ -
\$ -	81	\$ 2.50	At Cost	\$ 202.50
\$ 34,766.00	9	\$ (165.00)	At Cost Per Ton	\$ (1,485.00)
\$ 800.00	10	\$ -	At Cost	\$ -
\$ 210.00	1	\$ 15.00	At Cost	\$ 15.00
\$ 8.00	10	\$ 0.50	At Cost Per Pound	\$ 5.00

\$	186,523.46
\$	165,971.46
\$	21,500.00
\$	199,020,527.70
\$	199,042,027.70

Per Parcel w/o Fill Total	\$	127,142.59
Per Parcel w/Fill Total	\$	131,590.48
DMS Total Cost	\$	213,202.00
Total Project Cost	\$	135,661,140.08
Total w/DMS	\$	135,874,342.08

Best & Final Offer

\$	14,500.00
\$	12,180.00
\$	12,905.00
\$	13,608.10

7a
7b
7c
7

County
Superior
Louisville
Original Rate Sheet

\$	50,087.00
\$	42,073.08
\$	42,127.26
\$	44,577.43

Per Parcel Best & Final

\$	187,415.36
\$	185,095.36
\$	185,820.36
\$	186,110.36

County
Superior
Louisville
AVG PER PARCEL:

\$	132,652.16
\$	124,638.24
\$	124,692.42
\$	127,327.60

proposal, not enough
wrong rate sheet.

Review committee voted unanimously to eliminate due to not enough info in the proposal, not enough capacity, and lack of relevant experience.

TFR Enterprises

Est quantity per parcel or units	Unit price		Total	Est quantity per parcel or units
20	\$ 15,990.00	Per Crew	\$ 319,800.00	4
1	\$ 4.80	Per CY	\$ 4.80	1
1	\$ 150,000.00	Per Scale	\$ 150,000.00	1
6	\$ 6,000.00	Per Tower	\$ 36,000.00	6
6	\$ 9,600.00	Per Lift	\$ 57,600.00	6
1	\$ 28,400.00	Per DMS	\$ 28,400.00	1
89	\$ 24,000.00	Per Parcel	\$ 24,000.00	89
40	\$ 29,000.00	Per Parcel	\$ 29,000.00	40
81	\$ 30,000.00	Per Parcel	\$ 30,000.00	81
79	\$ 15,000.00	Per Parcel	\$ 15,000.00	79
39	\$ 30,000.00	Per Parcel	\$ 30,000.00	39
50	\$ 15,000.00	Per Parcel	\$ 15,000.00	50
1,336	\$ 225.00	Per Vehicle	\$ 281.72	1,336
1	\$ 120.00	Per Tree	\$ 120.00	1
1	\$ 240.00	Per Tree	\$ 240.00	1
1	\$ 375.00	Per Tree	\$ 375.00	1
1	\$ 465.00	Per Tree	\$ 465.00	1
1	\$ 110.00	Per Tree	\$ 110.00	1
1	\$ 325.00	Per Stump	\$ 325.00	1
89	\$ 29.98	At Cost	\$ 2,668.22	89
81	\$ 20.00	At Cost	\$ 1,620.00	81
81	\$ 32.50	At Cost	\$ 2,632.50	81
9	\$ 20.00	At Cost Per Ton	\$ 180.00	9
10	\$ 12.25	At Cost	\$ 122.50	10
1	\$ 100.00	At Cost	\$ 100.00	1
10	\$ 20.00	At Cost Per Pound	\$ 200.00	10

Per Parcel w/o Fill Total	\$	120,107.16
Per Parcel w/Fill Total	\$	122,119.66
DMS Total Cost	\$	272,004.80
<i>Total Project Cost</i>	<i>\$</i>	<i>128,154,343.24</i>
Total w/DMS	\$	128,426,348.04

Best & Final Offer

7a	County	\$	24,000.00
7b	Superior	\$	24,000.48
7c	Louisville	\$	24,000.63
7	Original Rate Sheet	\$	24,000.00

Per Parcel Best & Final

County	\$	120,107.16
Superior	\$	120,107.64
Louisville	\$	120,107.79
AVG PER PARCEL:	\$	120,107.53

Review committee voted unanimously to eliminate due to not enough info in the proposal, not enough capacity, and lack of relevant experience.

Review committee voted ur capacity, and lack of relevar

WS Reclamation

KDF Ent

Unit price		Total	Est quantity per parcel or units	Unit price
\$ 66,165.00	Per Crew	\$ 264,660.00	30	\$ 25,000.00
\$ 40.00	Per CY	\$ 40.00	1	\$ 25.00
\$ 41,150.00	Per Scale	\$ 41,150.00	1	\$ 65,000.00
\$ 23,005.00	Per Tower	\$ 138,030.00	6	\$ 8,500.00
\$ 99,250.00	Per Lift	\$ 595,500.00	6	\$ 54,000.00
\$ 405,350.00	Per DMS	\$ 405,350.00	1	\$ 50,000.00
\$ 880.00	Per Parcel	\$ 78,320.00	89	\$ 105.80
\$ 185.00	Per Parcel	\$ 7,400.00	40	\$ 92.60
\$ 380.00	Per Parcel	\$ 30,780.00	81	\$ 140.60
\$ 115.00	Per Parcel	\$ 9,085.00	79	\$ 92.60
\$ 240.00	Per Parcel	\$ 9,360.00	39	\$ 216.98
\$ 425.00	Per Parcel	\$ 21,250.00	50	\$ 150.00
\$ 425.00	Per Vehicle	\$ 532.15	1,336	\$ 1,200.00
\$ 255.00	Per Tree	\$ 255.00	1	\$ 600.00
\$ 635.00	Per Tree	\$ 635.00	1	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 1,155.00	Per Tree	\$ 1,155.00	1	\$ 1,200.00
\$ 2,185.00	Per Tree	\$ 2,185.00	1	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 795.00	Per Tree	\$ 795.00	1	\$ 300.00
\$ 1,190.00	Per Stump	\$ 1,190.00	1	\$ 1,200.00
\$ 120.00	At Cost	\$ 10,680.00	89	\$ 41.98
\$ 66.00	At Cost	\$ 5,346.00	81	\$ 16.80
\$ 80.00	At Cost	\$ 6,480.00	81	\$ 16.80
\$ 115.00	At Cost Per Ton	\$ 1,035.00	9	\$ 196.00
\$ 42.00	At Cost	\$ 420.00	10	\$ 35.70
\$ 150.00	At Cost	\$ 150.00	1	\$ 68.00
\$ 0.70	At Cost Per Pound	\$ 7.00	10	\$ 35.69

Per Parcel w/o Fill Total	\$	150,048.19
Per Parcel w/Fill Total	\$	174,562.19
DMS Total Cost	\$	1,180,070.00
Total Project Cost	\$	160,101,416.00
Total w/DMS	\$	161,281,486.00

Best & Final Offer

Best & Final Offer

7a	County	\$	88,000.00
7b	Superior	\$	73,920.00
7c	Louisville	\$	78,320.00
7	Original Rate Sheet	\$	78,320.00

7a
7b
7c
7

Per Parcel Best & Final

Per Parcel Best & Final

County	\$	159,728.19
Superior	\$	145,648.19
Louisville	\$	150,048.19
AVG PER PARCEL:	\$	151,808.19

unanimously to eliminate due to not enough info in the proposal, not enough
 17 experience.

Review committee voted unanimously to eliminate due
 debris removal, too long of a timeline, and lack of relev:

erprises

AshBritt

	Total	Est quantity per parcel or units	Unit price	
Per Crew	\$ 750,000.00	25	\$ 5,000.00	Per Crew
Per CY	\$ 25.00	1	\$ 10.00	Per CY
Per Scale	\$ 65,000.00	1	\$ 7,500.00	Per Scale
Per Tower	\$ 51,000.00	6	\$ 3,500.00	Per Tower
Per Lift	\$ 324,000.00	6	\$ 8,400.00	Per Lift
Per DMS	\$ 50,000.00	1	\$ 1.00	Per DMS
Per Parcel	\$ 9,416.20	89	\$ 179.00	Per Parcel
Per Parcel	\$ 3,704.00	40	\$ 179.00	Per Parcel
Per Parcel	\$ 11,388.60	81	\$ 50.00	Per Parcel
Per Parcel	\$ 7,315.40	79	\$ 179.00	Per Parcel
Per Parcel	\$ 8,462.22	39	\$ 50.00	Per Parcel
Per Parcel	\$ 7,500.00	50	\$ 75.00	Per Parcel
Per Vehicle	\$ 1,502.53	1336	\$ 300.00	Per Vehicle
Per Tree	\$ 600.00	1	\$ 250.00	Per Tree
Per Tree	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 675.00	Per Tree
Per Tree	\$ 1,200.00	1	\$ 1,035.00	Per Tree
Per Tree	\$ 1,500.00	1	\$ 1,900.00	Per Tree
Per Tree	\$ 300.00	1	\$ 95.00	Per Tree
Per Stump	\$ 1,200.00	1	\$ 925.00	Per Stump
At Cost	\$ 3,736.22	89	\$ 45.00	At Cost
At Cost	\$ 1,360.80	81	\$ -	At Cost
At Cost	\$ 1,360.80	81	\$ 10.00	At Cost
At Cost Per Ton	\$ 1,764.00	9	\$ -	At Cost Per Ton
At Cost	\$ 357.00	10	\$ 12.00	At Cost
At Cost	\$ 68.00	1	\$ 400.00	At Cost
At Cost Per Pound	\$ 356.90	10	\$ 10.00	At Cost Per Pound

Per Parcel w/o Fill Total	\$ 52,046.18	Per Parcel w/o Fill Total
Per Parcel w/Fill Total	\$ 59,730.78	Per Parcel w/Fill Total
DMS Total Cost	\$ 490,025.00	DMS Total Cost
<i>Total Project Cost</i>	<i>\$ 55,533,269.58</i>	<i>Total Project Cost</i>
Total w/DMS	\$ 56,023,294.58	Total w/DMS

Best & Final Offer

County	\$ 11,000.00	7a	County
Superior	\$ 9,660.00	7b	Superior
Louisville	\$ 10,235.00	7c	Louisville
Original Rate Sheet	\$ 9,416.20	7	Original Rate Sheet

Per Parcel Best & Final

County	\$ 53,629.98	County
Superior	\$ 52,289.98	Superior
Louisville	\$ 52,864.98	Louisville
AVG PER PARCEL:	\$ 52,928.31	AVG PER PARCEL:

to not enough info in the proposal about wildfire ant experience.

Committee Notes: Bidder did not provide adequate references/had incomplete refe equate to # of crews and length of time to complete work at each site. Indication of under RFP. Weighted scoring criteria rated them lower than the top two bidders. A and deliberation, the review committee unanimously voted to eliminate.

Ceres Environmental

Total	Est quantity per parcel or units	Unit price		Total
\$ 125,000.00	40	\$ 20,000.00	Per Crew	\$ 800,000.00
\$ 10.00	1	\$ 7.50	Per CY	\$ 7.50
\$ 7,500.00	1	\$ 40,000.00	Per Scale	\$ 40,000.00
\$ 21,000.00	6	\$ 6,000.00	Per Tower	\$ 36,000.00
\$ 50,400.00	6	\$ 6,000.00	Per Lift	\$ 36,000.00
\$ 1.00	1	\$ 15,000.00	Per DMS	\$ 15,000.00
\$ 15,931.00	89	\$ 283.37	Per Parcel	\$ 41,000.00
\$ 7,160.00	40	\$ 154.89	Per Parcel	\$ 16,000.00
\$ 4,050.00	81	\$ 164.57	Per Parcel	\$ 17,000.00
\$ 14,141.00	79	\$ 56.41	Per Parcel	\$ 1,800.00
\$ 1,950.00	39	\$ 385.00	Per Parcel	\$ 3,850.00
\$ 3,750.00	50	\$ 30.28	Per Parcel	\$ 1,800.00
\$ 375.63	1,336	\$ 350.00	Per Vehicle	\$ 438.24
\$ 250.00	1	\$ 275.00	Per Tree	\$ 275.00
\$ 675.00	1	\$ 800.00	Per Tree	\$ 800.00
\$ 1,035.00	1	\$ 1,200.00	Per Tree	\$ 1,200.00
\$ 1,900.00	1	\$ 1,500.00	Per Tree	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 95.00	1	\$ 80.00	Per Tree	\$ 80.00
\$ 925.00	1	\$ 300.00	Per Stump	\$ 300.00
\$ 4,005.00	89	\$ 45.90	At Cost	\$ 4,085.10
\$ -	81	\$ 9.14	At Cost	\$ 740.22
\$ 810.00	81	\$ 9.14	At Cost	\$ 740.22
\$ -	9	\$ (325.20)	At Cost Per Ton	\$ (2,926.83)
\$ 120.00	10	\$ 26.40	At Cost	\$ 264.00
\$ 400.00	1	\$ 100.00	At Cost	\$ 100.00
\$ 100.00	10	\$ 10.00	At Cost Per Pound	\$ 100.00

\$	52,929.78
\$	50,629.78
\$	78,911.00
\$	56,476,079.00
\$	56,554,990.00

Per Parcel w/o Fill Total	\$	72,155.50
Per Parcel w/Fill Total	\$	73,155.50
DMS Total Cost	\$	127,007.50
Total Project Cost	\$	76,989,913.60
Total w/DMS	\$	77,116,921.10

Best & Final Offer

\$	15,931.00
\$	15,931.00
\$	15,931.00
\$	15,931.00

7a
7b
7c
7

County
Superior
Louisville
Original Rate Sheet

\$	65,000.00
\$	41,300.00
\$	48,000.00
\$	41,000.00

Per Parcel Best & Final

\$	52,929.78
\$	52,929.78
\$	52,929.78
\$	52,929.78

County
Superior
Louisville

\$	96,155.50
\$	72,455.50
\$	79,155.50
\$	82,588.83

ferences. Timeline did not
f DMS usage not allowable
fter careful consideration

Committee Notes: Bid tab calculations were incorrect and unclear. Further correspondence with respondent did not provide adequate clarification. Based on best available information, respondent was high per parcel cost. Parcel cost also went up after best and final offer was received. Review committee unanimously voted to eliminate Ceres after careful consideration.

DRC Emergency

Est quantity per parcel or units	Unit price		Total	Est quantity per parcel or units
30	\$ 10,850.00	Per Crew	\$ 325,500.00	5
1	\$ 1.00	Per CY	\$ 1.00	1
1	\$ 129,600.00	Per Scale	\$ 129,600.00	1
6	\$ 21,460.00	Per Tower	\$ 128,760.00	6
6	\$ 21,460.00	Per Lift	\$ 128,760.00	6
1	\$ 12,500.00	Per DMS	\$ 12,500.00	1
89	\$ 349.89	Per Parcel	\$ 31,140.21	89
40	\$ 164.31	Per Parcel	\$ 6,572.40	40
81	\$ 84.94	Per Parcel	\$ 6,880.14	81
79	\$ 3.62	Per Parcel	\$ 285.98	79
39	\$ 106.05	Per Parcel	\$ 4,135.95	39
50	\$ 55.00	Per Parcel	\$ 2,750.00	50
1,336	\$ 0.01	Per Vehicle	\$ 0.01	1,336
1	\$ 16.50	Per Tree	\$ 16.50	1
1	\$ 16.50	Per Tree	\$ 16.50	1
1	\$ 66.00	Per Tree	\$ 66.00	1
1	\$ 66.00	Per Tree	\$ 66.00	1
1	\$ 1.00	Per Tree	\$ 1.00	1
1	\$ 66.00	Per Stump	\$ 66.00	1
89	\$ 43.58	At Cost	\$ 3,878.62	89
81	\$ 0.01	At Cost	\$ 0.81	81
81	\$ 0.08	At Cost	\$ 6.48	81
9	\$ (3.10)	At Cost Per Ton	\$ (27.26)	9
10	\$ 0.01	At Cost	\$ 0.10	10
1	\$ 62.00	At Cost	\$ 62.00	1
10	\$ 0.01	At Cost Per Pound	\$ 0.10	10

Per Parcel w/o Fill Total	\$	49,335.98
Per Parcel w/Fill Total	\$	49,649.39
DMS Total Cost	\$	399,621.00
Total Project Cost	\$	52,641,495.89
Total w/DMS	\$	53,041,116.89

Best & Final Offer

7a	County	\$	31,140.21
7b	Superior	\$	31,140.21
7c	Louisville	\$	31,140.21
7	Original Rate Sheet	\$	31,140.21

Per Parcel Best & Final

County	\$	49,335.98
Superior	\$	49,335.98
Louisville	\$	49,335.98
	\$	49,335.98

Committee Notes: The review committee recommends awarding the contract to DRC due to the overall value of the proposal. Review committee voted unopposed, and lack of relevant capacity, and lack of relevant information.

Looks Great Services

Odin Con

Unit price		Total	Est quantity per parcel or units	Unit price
\$ 9,500.00	Per Crew	\$ 47,500.00	20	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 5.00	Per CY	\$ 5.00	1	\$ 3.00
\$ 15,000.00	Per Scale	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 30,000.00
\$ 6,000.00	Per Tower	\$ 36,000.00	6	\$ 12,500.00
\$ 4,000.00	Per Lift	\$ 24,000.00	6	\$ 35,000.00
\$ 15,000.00	Per DMS	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 50,000.00
\$ 90.00	Per Parcel	\$ 8,010.00	89	\$ 595.00
\$ 100.00	Per Parcel	\$ 4,000.00	40	\$ 180.00
\$ 140.00	Per Parcel	\$ 11,340.00	81	\$ 105.00
\$ 46.00	Per Parcel	\$ 3,634.00	79	\$ 10.00
\$ 252.00	Per Parcel	\$ 9,828.00	39	\$ 515.00
\$ 96.00	Per Parcel	\$ 4,800.00	50	\$ 70.00
\$ 1,500.00	Per Vehicle	\$ 1,878.16	1,336	\$ 145.00
\$ 600.00	Per Tree	\$ 600.00	1	\$ 300.00
\$ 1,200.00	Per Tree	\$ 1,200.00	1	\$ 300.00
\$ 3,200.00	Per Tree	\$ 3,200.00	1	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 4,800.00	Per Tree	\$ 4,800.00	1	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 145.00	Per Tree	\$ 145.00	1	\$ 300.00
\$ 1,800.00	Per Stump	\$ 1,800.00	1	\$ 650.00
\$ 23.70	At Cost	\$ 2,109.30	89	\$ 45.00
\$ 23.70	At Cost	\$ 1,919.70	81	\$ 10.00
\$ 23.70	At Cost	\$ 1,919.70	81	\$ 10.00
\$ 23.70	At Cost Per Ton	\$ 213.30	9	\$ (487.80)
\$ 23.70	At Cost	\$ 237.00	10	\$ 1.00
\$ 275.00	At Cost	\$ 275.00	1	\$ 50.00
\$ 26.00	At Cost Per Pound	\$ 260.00	10	\$ 1.00

Per Parcel Total	\$	60,329.16
DMS Total Cost	\$	90,005.00
<i>Total Project Cost</i>	<i>\$</i>	<i>64,371,217.00</i>
Total w/DMS	\$	64,461,222.00

Best & Final Offer

Best & Final Offer

7a	County	\$	10,000.00	7a
7b	Superior	\$	8,400.00	7b
7c	Louisville	\$	8,900.00	7c
7	Original Rate Sheet	\$	8,010.00	7

County	\$	50,943.98
Superior	\$	49,343.98
Louisville	\$	49,843.98
	\$	50,043.98

Unanimously to eliminate due to not enough info in the proposal, not enough
 17 experience.

Review committee voted unanimously to eliminate due
 timeline.

struction

ECC Constructors

	Total	Est quantity per parcel or units	Unit price	
Per Crew	\$ 200,000.00	30	\$ 12,649.39	Per Crew
Per CY	\$ 3.00	1	\$ 12.60	Per CY
Per Scale	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$ 66,169.00	Per Scale
Per Tower	\$ 75,000.00	6	\$ 15,179.00	Per Tower
Per Lift	\$ 210,000.00	6	\$ 16,383.49	Per Lift
Per DMS	\$ 50,000.00	1	\$ 63,246.95	Per DMS
Per Parcel	\$ 52,955.00	89	\$ 411.08	Per Parcel
Per Parcel	\$ 7,200.00	40	\$ 135.98	Per Parcel
Per Parcel	\$ 8,505.00	81	\$ 91.30	Per Parcel
Per Parcel	\$ 790.00	79	\$ 39.23	Per Parcel
Per Parcel	\$ 20,085.00	39	\$ 125.50	Per Parcel
Per Parcel	\$ 3,500.00	50	\$ 31.00	Per Parcel
Per Vehicle	\$ 181.56	1,336	\$ 252.99	Per Vehicle
Per Tree	\$ 300.00	1	\$ 246.66	Per Tree
Per Tree	\$ 300.00	1	\$ 689.39	Per Tree
Per Tree	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 1,043.57	Per Tree
Per Tree	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 2,023.90	Per Tree
Per Tree	\$ 300.00	1	\$ 82.22	Per Tree
Per Stump	\$ 650.00	1	\$ 980.33	Per Stump
At Cost	\$ 4,005.00	89	\$ 65.33	At Cost
At Cost	\$ 810.00	81	\$ -	At Cost
At Cost	\$ 810.00	81	\$ 3.85	At Cost
At Cost Per Ton	\$ (4,390.24)	9	\$ (297.63)	At Cost Per Ton
At Cost	\$ 10.00	10	\$ 3.32	At Cost
At Cost	\$ 50.00	1	\$ 1.06	At Cost
At Cost Per Pound	\$ 10.00	10	\$ 0.11	At Cost Per Pound

Per Parcel w/o Fill Total	\$	90,943.75		Per Parcel w/o Fill Total
Per Parcel w/Fill Total	\$	92,248.75		Per Parcel w/Fill Total
DMS Total Cost	\$	365,003.00		DMS Total Cost
Total Project Cost	\$	97,036,984.76		Total Project Cost
Total w/DMS	\$	97,401,987.76		Total w/DMS

Best & Final Offer

County	\$	75,500.00	7a	County
Superior	\$	44,940.00	7b	Superior
Louisville	\$	51,620.00	7c	Louisville
Original Rate Sheet	\$	52,955.00	7	Original Rate Sheet
				Per Parcel Best & Final
County	\$	113,488.75		County
Superior	\$	82,928.75		Superior
Louisville	\$	89,608.75		Louisville
	\$	95,342.09		

to low score, poor references, and too long of a

Committee Notes: After a thorough analysis of the rates and options, ECC was less c
 After much consideration, the review committee unanimously voted to eliminate E

Total	
\$	379,481.70
\$	12.60
\$	66,169.00
\$	91,074.00
\$	98,300.94
\$	63,246.95
\$	36,586.12
\$	5,439.20
\$	7,395.30
\$	3,099.17
\$	4,894.50
\$	1,550.00
\$	316.77
\$	246.66
\$	689.39
\$	1,043.57
\$	2,023.90
\$	82.22
\$	980.33
\$	5,814.37
\$	-
\$	311.85
\$	(2,619.14)
\$	33.20
\$	1.06
\$	1.10

\$	60,538.07
\$	62,806.02
\$	318,803.49
\$	64,594,120.62
\$	64,912,924.11

\$	43,845.00
\$	28,502.04
\$	29,791.86
\$	36,586.12

\$	67,796.95
\$	52,453.99
\$	53,743.81
\$	57,998.25

competitive per parcel.
CC.